
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:81
ANSWERED ON:22.11.2006
NEW NATIONAL HIGHWAYS
Khaire Shri Chandrakant Bhaurao

Will the Minister of SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) The number of those new National Highways in Maharashtra for which approval was accorded during the last three years;

(b) whether any proposal for new National Highways in Bihar is pending at present; and

(c) if so, the time by which these are likely to be approved?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) Only one National Highway i.e. NH-222 starting from the junction of NH-3 near Kalyan in the State of Maharashtra and terminating at its junction with NH-7 near Nirmal in the State of Andhra Pradesh has been declared in Maharashtra during the last three years.

(b) No, Sir.

(c) Does not arise.
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